issuing 2,623,123 (2011: 3,009,637) new shares in respect of employee share options and 224,955 shares in settlement
of a $4.9 million obligation of a Group company.

As at 31 December 2012 the Group had in issue 907,763,327 allotted and fully paid ordinary shares of Stg10 pence
each (2011: 904,915,249).

12. Retrospective restatement

The fair values of the identifiable assets and liabilities of the Nuon acquisition were reassessed in 2012, to reflect
additional information which has become available concerning conditions that existed at the date of acquisition, in
accordance with the provisions of IFRS 3 – Business Combinations. Adjustments made to previously reported fair
values have been retrospectively restated. The principal fair value adjustments are in respect of intangible exploration
and appraisal assets and property plant and equipment as a result of the finalisation of an independent review of
acquired commercial reserves and contingent resources.

The impact on the 2011 financial statements is summarised in the below table.

Previously
stated

2011
$m

Impact of
revision in

accounting
policy

$m

Restated
2011

$m

Effect on balance sheet:
Intangible exploration and evaluation assets 5,450.0 79.7 5,529.7
Property, plant and equipment 3,658.2 (77.9) 3,580.3
Non-current assets 9,461.7 1.8 9,463.5
Total assets 10,634.1 1.8 10,635.9
Trade and other payable (1,118.6) (1.0) (1,119.6)
Current liabilities (1,532.6) (1.0) (1,533.6)
Deferred tax liabilities (1,030.0) (0.8) (1,030.8)
Non-current liabilities (4,335.5) (0.8) (4,336.3)
Total liabilities (5,868.1) (1.8) (5,869.9)
Net assets/total equity 4,766.0 – 4,766.0

Tullow Oil plc 2012 Full year results 25

13. Commercial Reserves and Contingent Resources summary (unaudited) working interest basis

  ESAA WNA SEA TOTAL

  Oil Gas Oil Gas Oil Gas Oil Gas Petroleum

  mmbbl bcf mmbbl bcf mmbbl bcf mmbbl bcf mmboe
COMMERCIAL
RESERVES

31 December 2011 1.6 302.7 242.4 19.0 - - 244.0 321.7 297.6
Revisions - 8.6 5.4 - - - 5.4 8.6 6.8
Acquisitions  - - 0.2 - - - 0.2 - 0.2
Additions - - 112.4 - - - 112.4 - 112.4
Disposals - - - - - - - - -
Production (0.2) (45.4) (20.8) (2.5) - - (21.0) (47.9) (29.0)
31 December 2012 1.4 265.9 339.6 16.5 - - 341.0 282.4 388.0

CONTINGENT
RESOURCES

31 December 2011 36.6 192.9 190.5 1,330.8 900.5 381.0 1,127.6 1,904.7 1,445.1
Revisions - (0.7) 9.2 (225.4) 53.5 0.4 62.7 (225.7) 25.1
Acquisitions - - 0.3 122.8 - - 0.3 122.8 20.8
Additions - - 21.0 135.6 27.8 - 48.8 135.6 71.4
Disposals - - (31.4) - (600.3) (20.7) (631.7) (20.7) (635.2)
Transfers to
commercial reserves - - (112.4) - - - (112.4) - (112.4)